AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	18	F CONTRACT ID C			PAGE OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION PURCHASE REQ.	NO		5. PROJEC	CT NO. (If app	licable	
P00176	See Block 16B	PR2017072		0				
6 ISSUED BY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE							
General Services Administration/I	CODEL FAS/ITC							
Office of Acquisition Operations								
1800 F Street, NW, 4th Floor								
Washington DC 20405								
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			(D)	9A. AMENDA	ENT OF SO	DLICITATION	NO.	
BT Federal Inc.				-		7250		
	00			9B. DATED (S	FF ITEM	77)		
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 1	30			75. 57(125)		•,		
Reston, VA 20191			\vdash	IOA, MODIFIC	TATION OF	CONTRACT	OBDES	NO
			1	IUA, MODIFI	.ATION OF	CONTRACT	OKDEK	NO.
				GS00Q17NSD3001				
					10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE	FACILITY CODE		1	7/31/201	7			
11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS OF SOL	ICIT	ATIONS				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as s	et forth in Item 14. The hour and date sn	ecified for receipt of Offers is	tended	l is not	extended.			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p								
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning						mitted: or (e). Dv cen	omie letter or
electronic communication which includes a referen								
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS I	PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SI	PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE	CTIO	OF YOUR	OFFER. II	f by virtue o	f this am	tendment you
desire to change an offer already submitted, such cha- this amendment, and is received prior to the opening l		ommunication, provided each letter o	r electi	ronic communi	cation mak	les reference	to the so	officitation and
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ								
0								
N/A								
	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO M				S,			
	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/O							
(D) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PU	RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHAN	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAD	E IN T	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO). IN ITEM 10	Α.	
	FORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE A	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as co	hanges i	in paying office, a	ppropriatio	n date, etc.) SE	T FORTI	I IN ITEM 14,
PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF				200		100		
37	IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHO	PRITY OF						
OTHER (Specify type of modification and a	Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3))							_
	•							
E IMPORTANT: Control in and 3	tion and the sine this decrees	nt and nature. I applies to the	iannin	a office				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 2					lina sol	ioitation	annire	at subject
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDA	TENT/MODIFICATION (O/	rganizea by OCF section n	eaan	ngs, incina	ing son	cuanon	LUMITA	ici subjeci
matter where feasible.)								
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE								
_ (a, a)		020						
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc		ore changed, remains unchanged and in full			D /Time			
			HIKA	CING OFFICE	K (I)pe o	· print)		
JOHN D'AMORE	mal Damulatara	Timothy Horan						
Business Director Contracts Le	gai Regulatory 15C. DATE SIGNED	Contracting Offi				I6C, DA	TE SIGN	ED

17 July 2018

(Signature of Contracting Officer).

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00176

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00451.02a dated June 29, 2018 into the contract. The submission adds the CBSA, associated pricing and associated mapping relationships for Carson City, NV to the contract.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.